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~

Docketing Division:

Enclosed for filing are ten (10) copies of Duke Energy Ohio (“Duke™) gas cost recovery (GCR) report, as
required by Section 4901:1-14, O.A.C., for the month commencing December 2013. This filing is based on
supplier tariff rates expected to be in effect on December 2, 2013 and the NYMEX close of November 7,

2013 for the month of December 2013,

Duke’s GCR rate effective December 2013 is $4.914 per MCF, which represents a decrease of $0.235 per
MCF from the current GCR rate in effect for November 2013.

Please time-stamp the extra copy that | have enclosed and return for our file. Thank you for your timely

assistance in this regard.
Very truly yours,

& ~

IS vl
Dana Patten
Enclosure
ce: Ms. Carolyn Tyson
Mr. R. J. Lehman

Mer. Robert Clark
L. Schmidt
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CASE NO. 13-218-GA-GCR
(November 2013 filing for December, 2013)

Attachment 1
Page1of5
COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY OHIO
GAS COST RECOVERY RATE CALCULATIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL MONTHLY REFPORT
PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT
EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC) HIMCF 4 BEQ000
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA) $MCF 0.000000
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA)} $/MCF 0.064000
GAS COST RECOVERY RATE (GCR) = EGC + RA + AA $/MCF 4.914000
GAS COST RECOVERY RATE EFFECTIVE DATES: December 2, 2013 THROUGH January 1, 2014
EXPECTED GAS COST CALCULATION
DESCRIPTION UNIT AMOUNT
TOTAL EXPECTED GAS CGST COMPONENT (EGC) $/MCF 4850000
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION
\ PARTICULARS UNIT AMOQUNT
'CURRENT QUARTERLY SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT SIMCF 0.000000
PREYIOUS QUARTERLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONGILIATION ADJUSTMENT $/MCF 0.000000
SECOND PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT $/MCF 0 0aN00s
THIRD PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJLUSTMENT 3/MCF D.300000
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA) FMOE 0.0000049
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCLILATION
l PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT
'CURRENT QUARTERLY ACTLUAL ADJUSTMENT S/MCF 0.0B2000
PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPGRTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT FMCF (0.412000)
SECOND PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT $/MCF 0.091000
THIRD PREVIQUS QUARTERLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT $/MCF 0.323000
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA} $/MCF D.064000
THIS MONTHLY REFQRT FILED PURSUANT TO ORDER NC 76-515-GA-QRD
OF THE PLUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO, DATED QCTOBER 18, 1979

DATE FILED: ‘November 12, 2013

TITLE: DIRECTOR

BY: DON WATHEN

Rates & Regulatory Strategy - OH/KY
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PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

SCHEDULE |- A
PAGE 10F 8
COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY QHID
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER
DETAILS FOR THE EGC IN EFFECT AS OF December 2, 2013 AND THE PROJECTED
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MNovember 30, 2014
SUPPLIER OR TRANSPORTER NAME Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
TARIFF SHEET REFERENCE Fourth Revised Volume No. 1 V.9.V.8
EFFECTIVE DATE OF TARIFF 02/1/2013 7 10/1/2013 RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER F3S/S8T
TYPE GAS FURCHASED X NATURAL LIQUIFIED SYNTHETIC
UNIT OR VOLUME TYPE MCF CCF X OTHER DTH
PURCHASE SOURCE X INTERSTATE INTRASTATE
INCLUDAEBLE GAS SUPPLIERS
UNIT TWELVE EXPECTED GAS
PARTICULARS RATE MONTH COST AMOQUNT
{ $ PER) VOLUME (%)
DEMAND
CONTRACT DEMAND - FS8S MDSQ 1.5090 2,598,168 3,920,636
CONTRACT DEMAND - FSS SCQ 0.0289 110,928 948 3,205 847
CONTRACT DEMAND - 88T {Oct-Mar) 44510 * 1,299,084 5,782,223
CONTRACT DEMAND - S8T {Apr-Sep) 44510 * 649,542 2,891,111
TOTAL DEMAND 15,799,817
COMMODITY
COMMODITY
OTHER COMMODITY (SPECIFY)
TOTAL COMMODITY R
MISCELLANEQUS
TRANSPORTATION - - -
OTHER MISCELLANEQUS (SPECIFY) - - -
TOTAL MISCELLANEOQUS -
TOTAL EXPECTED GAS GOST OF PRIMARY SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER 15,799,817

NOTE: IF ANY RATE SHOWN ABOVE IS DIFFERENT THAN THE UNIT RATE REPORTED IN PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPORT,
INDICATE WITH AN ASTERISK (") AND ATTACH COPY OF SUPPLIER TARIFF SHEET. IF TARIFF SHEET IS NOT
AVAILABLE, THEN PROVIDE A DETAILED EXPLANATION.
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NiSource Gas |
Tra nsmission & Storage 5151 San Felipe, Suite 2500
™

Houston, Texas 77056

August 18, 2009

Mr. James L. Turner

Group Executive, President & COO
US FEG

139 East Fourth Street

EM025

Cincinnati, OH 45202

RE. Revision 2 to SST Service Agreement No. 79971

Discount Letter Agreement
Dear Mr. Turner:

This letter shall serve as an amendment to the SST Service Agreement between Columbia Gas

Transmission, LLC (Transporter) and Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. (Shipper} designated as
Transporter's Contract No. 79971.

A) Transporter and Shipper hereby agree that Section 3 of the above-referenced contract
number shall be amended to include the following additional language:

1) The rate for service, for the period from 11/01/09 to 3/31/10, shall include a
discounted demand rate, inclusive of the base .rate ar?d all demang
surcharges, of $3.963 for deliveries to the primary delivery points: CIN Gas
Electric OP-7 (14), CINC Gas & Electric - 10 (13-10), CI.NC Gas & Electlnt; -
11 {13-11), KOT DEO MLI (833949) and the following primary receipt points:
MRTCO — Master Receipt TCO / RP Storage Point TCO. Shipper shall also
provide the then-existing Retainage and shall pay the then-existing maximum

commodity charge plus commodity surcharges as set forth in Transporter's
FERC Gas Tariff from time to time.

2) The rate for service, for the period from 4/01/10 to 3/31/12, shall inciude g
discounted demand rate, inclusive of the base ra\_te and. aII- demén
surcharges, of $4.2372 for deliveries to the primary delivery points: Cglsl taii
& Electric OP-7 (14), CINC Gas & Electric — 10 (13710), C_DINC Gas & eptr :
-11 (13-11), KOT DEO MLI (8339489) and the following primary receipt poml s:
MRTCO — Master Receipt TCO / RP Storage Point TCQ. Shipper shal! also
provide the then-existing Retainage and shall pay the then—ex'lstnng mam:;;z
commodity charge plus commodity surcharges as set forth in Transpo
FERC Gas Tariff from time to time.

CoLumMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION + COLUMAIA GULF TRANSMISSION + CROSSROADS PIPELINE +
CENTRAL KENTUCKY TRANSMISSION « GRANITE STATE « HARDY STORAGE + MILLENMIUM PIPELINE



3)

6)

7)

The rate for service, for the period from 4/01/12 to 3/31/15, shall include a
discounted demand rate, inclusive of the base rate and all demand
surcharges, of $4.451 for deliveries to the primary delivery points: CIN Gas &
Electric OP-7 (14), CINC Gas & Electric - 10 (13-10), CINC Gas & Electric -
11 (13-11), KOT DEO MLI (833949) and the following primary receipt points:
MRTCO -~ Master Receipt TCO / RP Storage Point TCO. Shipper shall also
provide the then-existing Retainage and shall pay the then-existing maximum

commodity charge plus commodity surcharges as set forth in Transporter's
FERC Gas Tariff from time to time.

The discounted rate provided in paragraph one, two and three above is
limited to the primary receipt/delivery point combinations set forth in
Appendix A of the above-referenced service agreement. Except to the extent
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (“FERC") policies, rules and/or
regulations, and/or Transporter's FERC Gas Tariff provide otherwise, for
service under the above-referenced Service Agreement from secondary
receipt points or to secondary delivery points, in lieu of the rates set forth in
Paragraph 1 above, Transporter shall charge and Shipper shall pay the then

existing maximum Recourse Rate set forth in Transporter's FERC Gas Tarift
from time to time.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the charge to be paid by Shippgr. and
Transporter shall be no lower than the applicabie total effective minimum
charges or higher than the applicable total effective maximum charges as sgt
for in Transporter's FERC Gas Tariff from time to time. Rates provided for in
this Discount Letter Agreement will be adjusted as necessary so that the rate
will be no lower than the total effective minimum charges nor higher than th‘e
applicable total effective maximum charges as set forth in Transporters
FERC Gas Tariff from time to time. In the event that a rate component which
was at or below the applicable maximum rate at the time this Discount Letter
Agreement was executed subsequently exceeds the applicable maximum
rate due to a change in Transporter's maximum rate so that sucr) rate
component must be adjusted downward to equal the new applicable
maximum rate, then other rate components may be adjusted upyvard to
achieve the agreed overall rate, so long as none of the resuiting rate
components exceed the maximum rate applicable to that rate component. In
the event the monthly Recourse Rate applicable to SST service is reduced to
a level below $3.963, $4.2372 or $4.451 per Dth of Transportation Demand
during the term of the above-referenced individual Service Agreement, the
rates under the SST Service Agreement referenced above will be adjusted to
the new monthly Recourse Rate.

This discounted transportation rate shall be apportioned in accordance with

Section 20 of the General Terms and Conditions of Transporter's FERC Gas
Tariff.

Shipper shall pay all then existing maximum overrun charges, if incurred, as
set forth in Transporter's FERC Gas Tariff from time to time.



If you are in agreement with the above amendment, please execute both originals of this letter and
return them to the Transporter at the address above, Attention: Sandra Dibello.

Terms agreed to this _{b _day of Seplember~ , 2009,

Duke Energy Ohi
f
By:

ts:  Director, Commercial Services its: Execuh Ve, President and o0

Ws FE+&
Gl o

COLUMBIA GAS
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PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

SCHEDULE | - A
PAGE 2 OF 8
COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY OHIO
PRIMARY GAS SUPFLIER/TRANSPORTER
DETAILS FOR THE EGC IN EFFECT AS OF December 2, 2013 AND THE PROJECTED
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED November 30, 2014
SUPPLIER OR TRANSPORTER NAME Duke Energy Kentucky
TARIFF SHEET REFERENCE
EFFECTIVE DATE CF TARIFF 7/25/2013 RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER
TYPE GAS PURCHASED X NATURAL LIQUIFIED SYNTHETIC
UNIT OR VOLUME TYPE MCF CCF X OTHER DTH
PURCHASE SOURCE X INTERSTATE INTRASTATE
INCLUDABLE GAS SUPPLIERS
UNIT TWELVE EXPECTED GAS
PARTICULARS RATE MONTH COST AMOUNT
{ $ PER} VOLUME (%)
DEMAND
CONTRACT DEMAND 4.2417 2,160,000 522,072
TOTAL DEMAND 522,072
COMMODITY
COMMODITY
OTHER COMMCDITY (SPECIFY)
TOTAL COMMODITY N
MISCELLANEQUS
TRANSPORTATION - - -
OTHER MISCELLANEQUS (SPECIFY) - - -
TOTAL MISCELLANEOQUS -
TOTAL EXPECTED GAS COST OF PRIMARY SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER 522,072

NOTE: IF ANY RATE SHOWN ABOVE IS DIFFERENT THAN THE UNIT RATE REPORTED IN PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPORT,
INDICATE WITH AN ASTERISK (") AND ATTACH COPY CF SUPPLIER TARIFF SHEET. IF TARIFF SHEET IS NOT
AVAILABLE, THEN PROVIDE A DETAILED EXPLANATION.



Docket ¥ fi-lB-56

accordance with Paragraph 4 of the December 2008 Order, attached hereto as Exhibit 1
are the cost and throughput data supporting derivation of the rate, and associated work

papers, in the form specified in Section 154.313 of the Commission’s regulations.'®

B. Rate Design

DE-Kentucky developed the propesed rate based on a straight-fixed-variable
rate design with a maximum monthly resesvation charge of $0.2417 per dekatherm
(“Dth”) of demand and a commodity charge of $0.000 per Dth. DE-Kentucky thus
proposes a 100 percent reservation charge rate, as in its previous rate approval filings.
The proposed reservation charge would replace the existing monthly reservation charge
of $0.2781 per Dth, and therefore represents a reduction from the existing rate. The
fact that DE-Kentucky’s interstate rate is significantly lower than its distribution rate is
a function of the limited scope of facilities dedicated to the interstate service in

comparison with the net distribution plant and associated expenses.

C. Cost of Service Elemenis

To effectuate the service authorized by the Order No. 63 blanket certificate, DE-
Kentucky utilizes certain facilities that are also necessary to perform DE-Kentucky's
intrastate retail distribution service. Consequently, DE-Kentucky has developed an
overall revenue requirement (exclusive of administrative and general expenses)
associated with the specific facilities utilized to render both interstate and intrastate
service {“shared facilities™), and allocates the revenue requirement between the
interstate transportation service and intrastate distribution service. The allocation is

based upon the ratio of interstate delivered volumes to overall volumes transported

16

18 CFR § 154.313 (2013).



FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, DC 20426

OFFICE OF ENERGY MARKET REGULATION

In Reply Refer To:

Letter Order Pursuant to § 375.307
Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
Docket No. PR13-56-000

Issued: October 30, 2013
Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

¢/o Thompson Hine LLP
1919 M Street, N.W., Suite 700
Washington, DC 20036-1600

Attention:  Peter C. Lesch
Attorney for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

Reference:  Petition for Rate Approval

Dear Mr. Lesch:

On July 15, 2013, you filed on behalf of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. (DE-
Kentucky) an application pursuant to section 284.123(b)(2)(i) of the Commission’s
regulations' for approval of section 311 firm transportation rates and minor changes to
the Statement of Operating Conditions (SOC).2 DE-Kentucky proposes to decrease its
maximum reservation charge for firm transportation from $0.2781 per Dth per month to
$0.2417 per Dth per month for section 311 transportation service. DE-Kentucky’s
commodity charge will remain at the present rate of $0.0 per Dth. In a supplemental
letter of transmittal filed September 16, 2013, DE-Kentucky agreed to file, on or before
July 25, 2018, a rate petition, pursuant to section 284.123(b) of the regulations or to
propose a new rate applicable to NGPA section 311 service. Noting DE-Kentucky’s
commitment to file a new rate petition by July 25, 2018, the referenced tariff record is
accepted effective July 25, 2013 as proposed.

118 C.F.R. § 284.123(b)2)(i) (2013).

? Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc., FERC NGPA Gas Tariff, Gas Tariffs,
Operating Statement, Section 284.224 Service, 1.0.0.

2407« 150,000 = Y3504 K12 =52R.07A



Docket No. PR13-56-000 -2-

Public notice of the filing was issued on July 17, 2013 with interventions and
protests due on or before July 31, 2013. Pursuant to Rule 214 (18 C.F.R § 385.214
(2013)), all timely filed motions to intervene and any unopposed motion to intervene out-
of-time filed before the issuance date of this order are granted. Granting late intervention
at this stage of the proceeding will not disrupt the proceeding or place additional burdens
on existing parties. No protests or adverse comments were filed.

This acceptance for filing shall not be construed as constituting approval of the
referenced filing or of any rate, charge, classification, or any rule, regulation, or practice
affecting such rate or service contained in your SOC; nor shall such acceptance be
deemed as recognition of any claimed contractual right or obligation associated
therewith; and such acceptance is without prejudice to any findings or orders which have
been or may hereafter be made by the Commission in any proceeding now pending or
hereafter instituted by or against your company.

This order constitutes final agency action. Requests for rehearing by the

Commission may be filed within 30 days of the date this order issues, pursuant to 18
CF.R. § 385.713 (2013).

Sincerely,

Nils Nichols, Director
Division of Pipeline Regulation



E ﬂ puKe DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
Energy ® 130 East Fourth St

Cincinnati, OH 45202
Kentucky " ’

SERVICE AGREEMENT
Neo. 001

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 31*' day of March, 2010, by and
between DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC ., a Kentucky corporation, (hereinafter

referred to as “Transporter™), and DUKE ENERGY OHIO, MNC (hereinafter referred to as
“Shipper™).

WITNESSETH:

That in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereto agree as
follows: '

Section 1 .
Service to be Rendered. Transporter shall perform and Shipper shall receive service in

accordance with the provisions of the applicable General Terms and Conditions of
Transporter’s Operating Statement on file with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
(Commission), as the same may be amended or superseded in accordance with the rules and
regulations of the Commission. The maximum obligation of Transporter to deliver gas
hereunder to or for Shipper, the designation of the points of delivery at which Transporter
shall deliver or cause gas to be delivered to or for Shipper, and the points of rece1pt at which
Shipper shall deliver or cause gas to be delivered, are specified in Appendix A, as the same
may be amended from time to time by agreement between Shipper and Transporter, Of in
accordance with the rules and regulations of the Commission. Service hereunder shall be
“provided subject to the provisions of Part 284.224 of the Commission’s regulations. Shipper
warrants that service hereunder is being provided on behalf of the shipper.

Section 2
Term. Service under this Agreement shall commence as of April 1, 2010 and shall continue

in full force and effect unti! March 31, 2011 and from year-to-year thereafter unless
terminated by either party upon thirty days written notice to the other party.

wyww, duke-energy com



Section 3
Rates. Shipper shall pay Transporter those charges as approved by the Commission, unless

otherwise agreed to by the parties in writing and specified as an amendment to the Service
Agreementl.

Section 4 .
Notices. Notices to Transporter under this Agreement shall be addressed to it at 139 East

Fourth Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, Attention: Patricia Walker, Senior Vice President,

Notices to Shipper under this Agreement shall be addressed to it at 139 East Fourth Street,
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, Attention: Julie Janson, President.

Shipper: TyA L TR Ll-\.;' Iae .

T Presadact

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

By 'ﬂﬂﬁjﬁ-&h [7l\/r /’lﬂ}éfﬂ/

e Senior Uice Presideat  6as Opevah ™
¥




Revision 00|

Appendix A 10 Service Agreement No. _001

Between Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. (Transporter)
and Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. (Shipper)

Transportation Quantity: _180,000 Dth/day

Primary Receipt Point: Cold Spring Station

Primary Delivery Point: Front & Rose Station

Eastern Avenue Station
Anderson Ferry Station

Shipper: Duke C*\tiv 4 e, Fat L

- L‘*X jr%f“

Fr‘c & cLVTLJ
Date ﬂft b b ZL: 1oto

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

@ﬁus N //i *L(/Aﬁ/ibv

' Proes - ™ t’(?\,%z""'\l/)
s Ssevide Viee President Gas Ope
Date 'V \avcdn cQ[a' 200




PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

SCHEDULE | - A
PAGE 3OF 8
COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY CHIO
FRIMARY GAS SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER
DETAILS FOR THE EGC IN EFFECT AS QOF December 2, 2013 AND THE PROJECTED
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED November 30, 2014
SUPPLIER OR TRANSPORTER NAME Columbia Gul Transmission Corp.
TARIFF SHEET REFERENCE Third Revised Volume No. 1 V.1. Version 11.0.0
EFFECTIVE DATE OF TARIFF 10/1/2013 RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER FTS-1
TYPE GAS PURCHASED NATURAL LIQUIFIED SYNTHETIC
UNIT OR VOLUME TYPE MCF CCF OTHER DTH
PURCHASE SOURCE X INTERSTATE INTRASTATE
INCLUDABLE GAS SUPPLIERS
UNIT TWELVE EXPECTED GAS
PARTICULARS RATE MQONTH COST AMOUNT
(% PER) VOLUME (%)
DEMAND
FTS-1 DEMAND (NOV-MAR) 42817 816,070 3,502,328
FTS-1 DEMAND (APR-OCT) A2917 782,495 3,358,234
FTS-1 DEMAND (NOV-MAR) 4.2917 35,000 150,210
TOTAL DEMAND 7,010,772
COMMODITY
COMMOQDITY
OTHER COMMODITY (SPECIFY)
TOTAL COMMODITY 0
MISCELLANEQUS
TRANSPORTATION - - -
OTHER MISCELLANEQUS (SPECIFY) - - .
TOTAL MISCELLANECUS -
TOTAL EXPECTED GAS COST OF PRIMARY SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER 7.010,772

MNOTE: IF ANY RATE SHOWN ABOVE IS DIFFERENT THAN THE UNIT RATE REPORTED IN PREVICUS QUARTERLY REPORT,

INDICATE WITH AN ASTERISK {*) AND ATTACH COPY OF SUPPLIER TARIFF SHEET. IF TARIFF SHEET IS NOT

AVAILABLE, THEN PROVIDE A DETAILED EXPLANATION.
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PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

SCHEDULE | - A
PAGE 4 OF 8
COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY OHIO
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIER!)TRANSPORTER
DETAILS FOR THE EGC IN EFFECT AS OF December 2, 2013 AND THE PROJECTED
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED November 30, 2014
SUPPLIER OR TRANSPORTER NAME Texas Gas Transmission, LLC
TARIFF SHEET REFERENCE Fourth Revised Volume No. 1 Section 4.4 Version 5.0.0
EFFECTIVE DATE OF TARIFF 10/1/2013 RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER NNS-4
TYPE GAS PURCHASED X NMNATURAL LIQUIFIED SYNTHETIC
UNIT OR VOLUME TYPE __ MCF ___CcF __X_ OTHER DTH
PURCHASE SOURCE X INTERSTATE INTRASTATE
INCLUDABLE GAS SUPPLIERS
UNIT TWELVE EXPECTED GAS
PARTICULARS RATE MONTH COST AMOUNT
(5 PER) VOLUME (%)
DEMAND
CONTRACT DEMAND Nom&Unnam (Nov-Mar) 0.4190 4,718,750 1,977,156
CONTRACT DEMAND Nom&Unnam (April} 0.4190 798,210 334,450
CONTRACT DEMAND Nom (May-Sep) 0.4190 1,680,246 704,023
CONTRACT DEMAND Nem&Unnom (October) 0.4190 968,750 405,906
TOTAL DEMAND 3,421,535
COMMODITY
COMMODITY
OTHER COMMODITY {SPECIFYY
TOTAL COMMODITY N
MISCELLANEQUS
TRANSPORTATICN - - B
QTHER MISCELLANEQUS (SPECIFY) - - -
TOTAL MISCELLANEQUS -
TOTAL EXPECTED GAS COST OF PRIMARY SUPPLIER/TRANSPCORTER 3,421,535

NOTE: IF ANY RATE SHOWN ABOVE IS DIFFERENT THAN THE UNIT RATE REPORTED IN PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPORT,
INDICATE WITH AN ASTERISK {*y AND ATTACH COPY OF SUPPLIER TARIFF SHEET. IF TARIFF SHEET 1S NOT
AVAILABLE, THEN PROVIDE A DETAILED EXPLANATION.



Texas Gas Transmission, LLC

FERC NGA Gas Tarift

Fourth Revised Volume No. 1
Effective On: October 1, 2013

Section 4.4

Currently Effective Rates - NNS

Currently Effective Maximum Transportation Rates ($ per MMBtu)
For Service Under Rate Schedule NNS

Zone SL
Daily Demand
Commodity
Overtun

Zone 1
Daily Demand
Commaodity
QOverrun

Zone 2
Daily Demang
Commodity
Qverrun

Zone 3
Daily Demand
Commodity
Overrun

Zone 4
Daily Demand
Commodity
Overrun

Base Tariff
Rates

0.1800
0.0253
0.2053

0.2782
0.0431
0.3213

0.3088
0.0460
0.3548

0.3543
0.0480
0.4033

0.4190
0.0614 + . 082 =
0.4804

0l

Version 5.0.0

The above rates shall be increased to include the ACA unit charge pursuant to Section 6.9{7] of the
General Terms and Conditions.

Minimum Rate: Demand $-0-; Commodity - Zone SL  0.0163

Notes:

Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 3
Zone 4

0.0186
0.0223
0.0262
0.0308

- The maximum reservation charge component of the maximum firm volumetric capacity release rate

shall be the applicable maximum daily demand rate herein pursuant to Section 6.16 of the General
Terms and Conditions.

- For receipts from Duke Field Services' Carthage Plant/Gulf South Pipeline Company, LP, Enbrnge
Pipelines, L.P./Gulf South Pipeline Company, LP, Energy Transfer Company/Gulf South Pipeline
Company, LP, and Enterprise Texas Pipeline L.P./Gulf South Pipeline Company, LP interconnects In
Panola County, Texas, Gustomer shall pay an incremental transportation charge of:

Daily Demand
Commodity

Overrun

50.1288
$0.0068

$0.1356

These receipt poirts are available to those customers agreeing to pay the incremental rate(s)
applicable to such points and are not available for pooling under Rate Schedule TAPS.



PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

SCHEDULE |- A
PAGESOF 8
COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY QHIC
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER
DETAILS FOR THE EGC IN EFFECT AS OF December 2, 2013 AND THE PRCJECTED
YOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIQD ENDED MNovember 30, 2014
SUPPLIER OR TRANSPORTER NAME Texas Gas Transmission, LLC
TARIFF SHEET REFERENCE NIA
EFFECTIVE DATE OF TARIFF ¥15/2010 RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER FT
TYPE GAS PURCHASED X NATURAL LIQUIFED SYNTHETIC
UNIT OR VOLUME TYPE MCF CCF X OTHER DTH
PURGHASE SOURCE X INTERSTATE INTRASTATE
INCLUDABLE GAS SUPPLIERS
UNIT TWELVE EXPECTED GAS
PARTICULARS RATE MONTH COST AMCUNT
{§ PER) VOLUME (%)
DEMAND
FT - DEMAND Direct Assignment {Nov - Mar) - - -
FT - DEMAND Direct Assignment {Apr - Oct) - - -
FT - DEMAND {Gulf South) 0.4084 10,950,000 4,471,980
STF - DEMAND (Zone SL} {Nov-Mar) 0
TOTAL DEMAND 4,471,880
COMMODITY
COMMODITY
OTHER COMMODITY {SPECIFY)
TOTAL COMMODITY 0
MISCELLANECUS
TRANSPORTATION - - -
OTHER MISCELLANEQOUS (SPECIFY) - - -
TOTAL MISCELLANECUS N
TOTAL EXPECTED GAS COST OF PRIMARY SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER 4,471,980

NOTE: IF ANY RATE SHOWN ABOVE IS DIFFERENT THAN THE UNIT RATE REPORTED IN PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REFPORT,
INDICATE WITH AN ASTERISK (*) AND ATTACH COPY OF SUPPLIER TARIFF SHEET. IF TARIFF SHEET IS NOT
AVAILABLE, THEN PROVIDE A DETAILED EXPLANATION.



A TEXAS GAS

__fv TRANSMISSION, LILC

3400 Frederica Sueer

0. Box 20008

Onweisbora, KY A2 M-
2309208686

FORM OF NEGOTIATED RATE AGREEMENT

Se;.ztember 16, 2009

Mr. Jim Hennin

Duke Epergy OEiU, lnc,

139 E 4™ Street, HEMO25
Cincinnati, OH 45202-4003

Dear Jim:

Re: Megotiated Rate Agreement

Texas Gas Transmission, LLC {Texas Gas) and Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. {Duke} have agreed on negotiated
transportation rate(s) for the time period(s) listed below. Accordingly, Texas Gas and Duke agree as follows:

Cosntract Mo
Rate Schedule:
Time Period(s):

Quantity(ies):
Point(s):

Qualified Primary Receipt Point(s):
Qualified Secondary Receipt Point{s):

Qualified Primary Delivery Point(s):
Eiigible Secondary Delivery Point{s):
Qualified Secondary Delivery Point(s):

Megotiated Rate(s):
Demand:

Commiodity:

Fuel Retention:

23573
FT

Qctober |, 2009 through March 31, 2014

30,000 MMBw/d

Gulf South-Duke East TX/Meter No. 9085

Gulf South-Enbridge E TX/Meter No. 9086

Gulf South-ETC East Texas/Meter No. 9087

Gulf South-Enterprise ETX/Meter No. 9088

Texas Gas receipt points Jocated in zones 1, 2, 3 and 4

Duke Energy Ohiog, Inc.Meter No. 1229
Duke Energy KentuckyMeter No. 1372
Texas Gas delivery points located in zones 1,2, 3 and 4

Components of demand charge: _
$0.1242/MMBtu for firm Gulf South lease capacity
$0.2842/MMBty for Texas Gas Zone 1-4 firn capacity
39.4084/MMBtu total firm demand charge

$0.0266/MMBtu for deliveries to the Primary Delivery Poir:\t
and Eligible Secandary Delivery Point, plus applicable AC
surcharge.

Duke shall pay the applicable fuel rctcn_tion, incl_uding fuel
atiributable 10 the Guif South lease, per Texas (as tariff.

N2l
., o019

02 |
40012
L 0r 718



Texas Gas Transmission, LLC Section 4.2
FERC NGA Gas Tariff Currently Effective Rates - STF
Fourth Revised Volume No. 1 Version 4.0.0
Effective On: July 7, 2011

Currently Effective Maximum Transportation Rates {$ per MMBtu)
For Service under Rate Schedule STF

Peak (Winter}-Demand Off-Peak (Summer)-Demand

Currently Currently

Effective Effective

Rates [11 Rates [1]
SL-SL 0.1188 0.0516
SLA1 0.2322 0.1009
SL-2 0.3172 0.1378
SL-3 0.3731 0.16821
SL-4 0.4701 0.2042
1-1 0.1873 0.0814
1-2 0.2723 0.1183
1-3 0.3282 0.1426
1-4 0.4252 0.1847
2-2 0.1992 0.0866
2-3 0.2551 0.1108
2-4 0.3492 0.1517
3-3 0.1766 0.0768
3-4 0.2707 01177
4.4 0.2056 0.0893

Backhaul rates equal forward haul rates from Zone SL to zone of delivery; provided, however, that intra-

zone rates shall apply to intra-zone transportation, whether such intra-zone transportation is forward haul
or backhaul,

Notes:

- The STF commadity rate is the applicable FT commodity rate in Section 4.1.
The STF overrun rate equals the daily demand rate plus applicable FT commodity rate.
Minimum rate: Demand $-0- The minimum commodity rate is presented in Section 4.12.

- For receipts from Duke Field Services' Carthage Plant/Gulf South Pipeline Company, LP, Enbridge
Pipelines, L.P./Gulf South Pipeline Company, LP, Energy Transfer Company/Gulf South Pipeline
Company, LP, and Enterprise Texas Pipeline L.P./Gulf South Pipeline Company, LP interconnects in
Panola County, Texas, Customer shail pay an incremental Daily Demand charge of $0.1288. These
receipt points are available to those customers agreeing to pay the incremental rate(s) applicable to
such paoints and are not available for pooling under Rate Schedule TAPS.



PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

SCHEDULE | - A
PAGEBOF 8
COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY OHIO
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER
DETAILS FOR THE EGC IN EFFECT AS OF December 2, 2013 AND THE PROJECTED
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MCNTH PERIOD ENDED November 30, 2014
SUPPLIER OR TRANSPORTER NAME K O Transmission Company
TARIFF SHEET REFERENCE Pari 3
EFFECTIVE DATE QOF TARIFF 10/1/2013 RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER FTS
TYPE GAS PURCHASED NATURAL LIQUIFIED SYNTHETIC
UNIT OR VOLUME TYPE MCF CCF X OTHER DTH
PURCHASE SOURCE X INTERSTATE INTRASTATE
INCLUDABLE GAS SUPPLIERS
UNIT TWELVE EXPECTED GAS
PARTICULARS RATE MONTH COST AMOUNT
($ PER) VOLUME (%)
DEMAND
FT - DEMAND 0.3560 2,208,000 786,048
TOTAL DEMAND 786,048
COMMODITY
TOTAL COMMODITY 0
MISCELLANEQUS
TRANSPORTATION - R
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (SPECIFY} - -
TOTAL MISCELLANECQUS -
TOTAL EXPECTED GAS COST OF PRIMARY SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER 786,048

NOTE: IF ANY RATE SHOWN ABUVE IS DIFFERENT THAN THE UNIT RATE REPORTED IN PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REFORT,

INDICATE WITH AN ASTERISK (*} AND ATTACH COPY OF SUPPLIER TARIFF SHEET. IF TARIFF SHEET IS NOT

AVAILABLE, THEN PROVIDE A DETAILED EXPLANATION.




KO Transmission Company

Effective Date: 10/01/2013 Status: Effective
FERC Docket: RF13-01183-000
FERC QOrder: Delegated Latter Order Order Date: 09/17/2013

Part 3, Currently Effective Rates, 7.0.0

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATES
APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULES FTS AND ITS

RATE LEVELS - RATE PER DTH

Base Tariff
Rate"
RATE SCHEDULE FTS
Resetvation Charge Y
Maximum 1 $0.3560
Maximum 2 $0.3560
Daily Rate - Maximum 1 $0.0117
Daily Rate - Maximum 2 $0.0117
Commodity
Maximum $0.0000
Minimum £0.0000
Overrun $0.0117
RATE SCHEDULE ITS
Commodity
Maximum $0.0117
Minimum $0.0000

'" ACA assessed where applicable pursuant to Section 154.402 of the Commission's
regulations and will be charged pursuant to Section 23 of the General Terms and
Conditions at such time that initial and successive annual ACA assessments applicable to
Transporter are made and posted on the Commission’s website (<http://www.ferc.gov=>).

¥ Minimum reservation charge is $0.00.

Transportation Retainage Adjustment 0.92%

NOTE: Utilizing GISB standards 5.3.22 and 5.3.23, Transporter’s Rate Schedule FTS Reservation

Charge ¢an be converted to an applicable daily rate by dividing the above monthly rate by
30.4 days.


http://www.fere.gov

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

SCHEDULE | - A
PAGE7OF 8
COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY CHIO
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER
DETAILS FOR THE EGC [N EFFECT AS OF December 2, 2013 AND THE PROJECTED
VCOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED Navember 30, 2014
SUPPLIER OR TRANSPORTER NAME Various Producers / Marketers
TARIFF SHEET REFERENCE
EFFECTIVE DATE OF TARIFF RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER
TYPE GAS PURCHASED X NATURAL LIQUIFIED SYNTHETIC
UNIT OR VOLUME TYPE MCF CCF X OTHER DTH
PURCHASE SQOURCE X INTERSTATE INTRASTATE
INCLUDABLE GAS SUPPLIERS
UNIT TWELVE EXPECTED GAS
PARTICULARS RATE MONTH COST AMOUNT
{ $ PER} VOLUME (%)
DEMAND
Various Producers/Marketers 16,347,291 44 115
Neeadie Peaking @ City Gate {Various Suppliers} 400,000 7,200
TOTAL DEMAND 51,315
COMMODITY
See Commodity Costs sheet, Page 8 of 8.
TOTAL COMMGCDITY R
MISCELLANEOUS
TRANSPORTATION -
OTHER MISCELLANEQUS (SPECIFY) -
TOTAL MISCELLANEQUS 0
TOTAL EXPECTED GAS COST OF PRIMARY SUPPLIERTRANSPORTER 51,315

NOTE: IF ANY RATE SHOWN ABCVE 15 DIFFERENT THAN THE UNIT RATE REPORTED iN PREVIOUS QUARTERLY REPORT,
INDICATE WITH AN ASTERISK (*) AND ATTACH COPY OF SUPPLIER TARIFF SHEET. IF TARIFF SHEET IS NOT
AVAILABLE, THEN PROVIDE A DETAILED EXPLANATION.




PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

SCHEDULE |- A
PAGE 8 OF 8
COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY OHIO
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIER/TRANSPORTER
DETAILS FOR THE EGG IN EFFECT AS OF December 2, 2013 AND THE PRCJECTED
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED November 30, 2014
SUPPLIER OR TRANSPCRTER NAME Commodity Costs
TARIFF SHEET REFERENCE
EFFECTIVE DATE OF TARIFF RATE SCHEDULE NUMBER
TYPE GAS PURCHASED X NATURAL ___ LIQUIFIED SYNTHETIC
UNIT OR VOLUME TYPE MCF ___CCF OTHER
PURCHASE SOURCE X INTERSTATE ____INTRASTATE

GAS COMMQDITY RATE FOR DECEMBER 2013:
GAS MARKETERS :
WEIGHTED AVERAGE GAS COST @ CITY GATE ($/Dth) (1): $3.7377
DUKE ENERGY OHIO FUEL 1.400% $0.0523 $3.7900
DTH TO MCF CONVERSION 1.0149 $0.0565 $3 8465
ESTIMATED WEIGHTING FACTOR 71.800% $2.7618

GAS MARKETERS COMMODITY RATE $2.762
GAS STORAGE :
COLUMEIA GAS TRANS. - STORAGE INVENTORY RATE $4.5696
COLUMBIA GAS TRANS. FSS WITHDRAWAL FEE $0.0153 $4.5849
COLUMBIA GAS TRANS. SST FUEL 1.957% $0.0897 $4 6746
COLUMBIA GAS TRANS SST COMMODITY RATE $0.0170 $4 6916
KO TRANS, COMMODITY RATE $0.0012 $4.6928
DUKE ENERGY OHIO FUEL 1.400% $0.0657 $4.7585
DTH TO MCF CONVERSION 1.0149 $0.0709 $4.8294
ESTIMATED WEIGHTING FACTOR 19.400% $0.9369

GAS STORAGE COMMODITY RATE - COLUMBIA GAS $0.937
TEXAS GAS TRANSMISSION - STORAGE INVENTORY RATE $3.9142
TEXAS GAS COMMODITY RATE $0.0626 $3.9768
DUKE ENERGY QOHIQ FUEL 1.400% $0.0557 $4.0325
DTH TO MCF CONVERSION 1.0149 $0.0601 $4.0926
ESTIMATED WEIGHTING FACTOR 8.300% $0.3601

GAS STORAGE COMMODITY RATE - TEXAS GAS $0.260
PROPANE :
WEIGHTED AVERAGE PROPANE INVENTORY RATE $0.45612
GALLON TC MCF CONVERSION 15.38 $6.5590 $7.0151
ESTIMATED WEIGHTING FACTOR 0.000% $0.0000

PROPANE COMMODITY RATE $0.000

FOOTNOTE NO. {1} Weighted average cost of gas based on NYMEX prices on 11/7/13 and contracted hedging prices.

$/Dth
$/Dth
&Mt
$/Moef
$iMcf

$/Dth
$/Dth
$/0th
$/Dth
$/Dth
$/Dth
$/Mcf
$Mef
$Mcf
$Oth
$/Dth
$/Dth
$/Mef
$/Mcf
$iMct

$/Gal
$Mcf
$Mcf
$Mcf



PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

SCHEDULE | -B
PAGE 1 OF 1
OTHER PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS
DETAILS FOR THE EGC IN EFFECT AS OF December 2, 2013 AND THE PROJECTED
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED November 30, 2014
UNIT TWELVE MONTH EXPECTED GAS
SUPPLIER NAME RATE VOLUME COST AMOUNT
OTHER GAS COMPAMIES
TOTAL OTHER GAS COMPANIES N
OHIO PRODUCERS
TOTAL OHIC PRQDUCERS N
SELF-HELP ARRANGEMENT.
TRANSPORTATION
OTHER MISCELLANEQUS (SPECIFY)
Firm Balancing Service (FBS) Credit (1) 0173 ¢ 18,877,394 (3,265.789)
Contract Commitment Cost Recovery (CCCR) Credit (1) 0.007 -~ 26,117,618 (192,181)
EFBS Demand Credit 6.28 486,000 (3,052,080)
EFBS Volumetric Credit (1) 0.021 7,240,224 {152,045)
FRAS Capacity Assignment (CGT FTS-1) 4.2917 1,100,868 (4,724,595}
FRAS Capacity Assignment (KO FT) 0.356 1,000,740 (388,303)
TOTAL SELF-HELP ARRANGEMENT {11,774,993)
SPECIAL PURCHASES

FOOTMOTE NQ. (1) Unit rate and volumes are in $iMf and Mcf respectively.




Page 1 of 1
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

DUKE ENERGY OHIO
ATTACHMENT TO SCHEDULE |
INCLUDABLE PROPANE (PEAK SHAVING @ EASTERN AVE) :
BOOK COST OF INCLUDABLE PROPANE ($/GAL} 0.44332
INCLUBABLE PROPANE FOR 12 MO. ENDED September 30, 2013 {GALS) 469,366
SUB TOTAL 208,079
INCLUDABLE PROPANE (PEAK SHAVING @ DICKS CREEK FLANTS) :
BOOK COST OF INCLUDABLE PROPANE ($/GAL) 0.34830
INCLUDABLE PROPANE FOR 12 MO. ENDED September 30, 2013 (GALS) 33,064
SUB TOTAL 11,519
INCLUDABLE PROPANE (PEAK SHAVING @ ERLANGER PLANT)
BOOK COST OF INCLUDABLE PROPANE ($/GAL) 0.57186
INCLUDABLE PROPANE FOR 12 MO. ENDED September 33, 2013 (GALS) 82,697
SuUB TOTAL 47,291
TOTAL DOLLARS 266,889
TOTAL GALLGNS 585,127

See Commuodity Costs sheet, Page 8 of 8. WEIGHTED AVERAGE RATE $0.45612



Attachment 1
Page 1 of 2

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY OHIO

SUPPLEMENTAL MONTHLY REPORT
ESTIMATED COST OF GAS INJECTED AND WITHDRAWN FROM STCRAGE

December 2, 2013

Details for the EGC Rate in Effect as of

Monthly Storage Activity

Ending Storage

Beginning
Month Storage Inventory Injecied Withdrawn Inventory
Qctober 2013 $39,402 996 $1,901,120 $0 $41,304,118
November 2013 $41,304, 116 30 $1,993,200 $39.310,916
$39,310.916 50 55,807 460 $33,503,456

December 2013



Attachment #

Page 2 ¢f 2
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
COMPANY NAME: DUKE ENERGY QHIO
SUPPLEMENTAL MONTHLY REPORT
ESTIMATED CONTRACT STORAGE CARRYING COSTS
Details for the EGC Rate in Effect as of December 2. 2013
Average
Estirmated Ending Storage
Storage Average Monthly Balance Estimated
Line Ending Storage Inyentary Storage times Monthly Monthly
No. Balance Month (Schedule [ - C) Inventory Balance Cost of Capital (1) MCF $MCF
0.8333%
1 October 2013 $41,304,1186
2 November 2013 $39.310,918 $40,307.516
3 December 2013 $33,503,456 $36.,407.186 $303.381 5,400,673 $0.056

Note {1): 10% divided by 12 months = 0.8333%



4th QUARTER COVER

RA

SCHEDULE I
PURCHASE GAS ADJUSTMENT
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT
DETAILS FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED August 31, 2013
PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT
PROJECTED SALES: TWELVE MONTHS ENDED November 30 2014 MCF 25,727,083
TOTAL PROJECTED SALES: TWELVE MONTHS ENDED November 30 2014 MCF 25,727,083
RATIO OF JURISDICTIONAL SALES TO TOTAL SALES RATIO 1.000
SUPPLIER REFUNDS RECEIVED AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS
ORDERED DURING THE THREE MONTH PERIOD August 31, 2013 $ 0.00
JURISDICTIONAL SHARE OF SUPPLIER REFUNDS AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS § 0.00
INTEREST FACTCR 1.0850
JURISDICTIONAL SHARE OF SUPPLIER REFUNDS AND RECONCILIATION
ADJUSTMENTS, INCLUDING INTEREST $ 0.00
JURISDICTIONAL SALES: TWELVE MONTHS ENDED November 30 2014 MCF 25,727,083
CURRENT SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT $/MCF 0.000
DETAILS OF REFUNDS / ADJUSTMENTS
RECEIVED DURING THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED August 31, 2013
PARTICULARS (SPECIFY) UNIT AMOUNT
SUPPLIER
TOTAL REFUNDS APPLICABLE TO THE CURRENT GCR $ 0.00
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SCHEDULE Il
PURCHASE GAS ADJUSTMENT
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT
DETAILS FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIQD ENDED August 31, 2013
PARTICULARS UNIT JUNE JULY AUGUST
SUPPLY VOLUME PER BQOKS
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS MCF 757,564 708,232 508,316
UTILITY PRODUCTION MCF ] 0 0
INCLUDABLE PROPANE MCF 0 0 0
OTHER VCLUMES (SPECIFY) ADJUSTMENT MCF (238) 1,402 (189)
TOTAL SUPPLY VOLUMES MCF 757.326 709.634 508,127
SUPPLY COST PER BOOKS
PRIMARY GAS SUPFPLIERS $ 4,792,799 4,198,065 3,454 246
TRANSITION COSTS $ 0 0 ]
GAS STORAGE CARRYING COSTS $ 171,628 217,395 266,989
INCLUDABLE PROPANE $ 0 0 0
OTHER COSTS (SPECIFY}):
MANAGEMENT FEE ] (62,350} (62,350) (62,350)
CONTRACT COMMITTMENT COSTS RIDER [ (4,646) (3,940 (3.823)
TRANSPORTATION GAS COST CREDIT 3 0 0 a
RATE "IT" CREDIT 8 0 0 0
FIRM TRANSPORTATION SUPPLIER COST $ (11.210) {1,2085) {463)
CUSTOMER POOL USAGE COST % (476,745) (406,624) (380,681)
LOSSES - DAMAGED LINES $ {14) {2,579) (1,310)
SALES TO REMARKETERS $ 0 qQ 0
WEIGHTED AVERAGE PIPELINE COST REFUNDED/(BILLED) TO
SUPPLIERS $ 0 0 0
TOTAL SUPPLY COSTS $ 4,409,462 3,038,762 3,272 608
SALES VOLUMES
JURISDICTIONAL MCF 523.270.7 458,675.6 389,443 .8
NON-JURISDICTIQONAL MCF 0.0 0.0 0.0
OTHER VOLUMES (SPECIFY): MCF 0.0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL SALES VOLUMES MCF 523,270.7 458.875.6 389,443.8
UNIT BOOK COST OF GAS (SUPPLY $/ SALES MCF) $/MCF 8.427 8.564 5.403
LESS: EGC IN EFFECT FOR THE MONTH $IMCF 5.288 5,513 5.372
DIFFERENGE $/MCF 3.139 3.071 3.031
TIMES: MONTHLY JURISDICTIONAL SALES MCF 523,270.7 458.875.6 369,443.8
EQUALS MONTHLY COST DIFFERENCE $ 1,642 546.73 1,409,206.97 1,180,404.16
PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT
TOTAL COST DIFFERENCE FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD $ 4,232 157.86
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FROM SCHEDULE IV $ 2.633,366.79
TOTAL COST DIFFERENCE FOR USE IN THE CURRENT AA CALCULATION $ 1,598,791.07
DIVIDED BY: 12 MONTH PROJECTED SALES ENDED  November 30 2014 MCF 25,727,083
EQUALS CURRENT QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT $/MCF 0.062
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SCHEDULE v
PURCHASE GAS ADJUSTMENT
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT
DETAILS FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED August 31, 2013
PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT
COST DIFFERENCE BETWEEN BOCK AND EFFECTIVE EGC AS USED TO COMPUTE
AA OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY
EFFECTIVE GCR ( September 1, 2012 ) 3 (8,437,969.80)
LESS: DOLLAR AMOUNT RESULTING FROM THE AAQF § (Q.294) MCF AS USED
TG COMPUTE THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY
EFFECTIVE GCR TIMES THE JURISDICTIONAL SALES OF 20,509,209 MCF FOR THE
PERIQOD BETWEEN THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CURRENT GCR RATE AND THE
EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE GCR IN EFFECT APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR PRIOR TO
THE CURRENT RATE $ (6,029,707 .46)
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE AA § (2,408,262.34)
DOLLAR AMOUNT OF SUPPLIER REFUNDS AND COMMISSION CRDERED RECONCILIATION
ADJUSTMENTS AS USED TO COMPUTE RA OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS
PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE GCR { September 1, 2012 ) ] (819,871.54)
LESS: DOLLAR AMOUNT RESULTING FROM THE UNIT RATE FOR SUPPLIER
REFUNDS AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS OF § (0.029) /MCF AS USED TO
COMPUTE RA OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY
EFFECTIVE GCR TIMES THE JURISDICTIONAL SALES OF 20,509,209 MCF FOR THE
PERIOD BETWEEN THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CURRENT GCR RATE AND THE
EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE GCR RATE IN EFFECT APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR PRICR
TG THE CURRENT RATE $ {594,767.09)
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE RA $ {225,104 .45}
DOLLAR AMOUNT OF THE BALANCE ADJUSTMENT AS USED TO COMPUTE BA OF THE
GCR IN EFFECT ONE QUARTER PRIOR TQ THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE GCR ( September 1, 2012 ) ] 0.00
LESS: DOLLAR AMQUNT RESULTING FROM THE BA OF § 0.000 /MCF AS USED
TO COMPUTE THE GCR IN EFFECT ONE QUARTER PRIOR TC THE CURRENTLY
EFFECTIVE GCR TIMES THE JURISDICTIONAL SALES OF 1] MCF FOR THE
PERIOD BETWEEN THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CURRENT GCR RATE AND THE
EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE GCR RATE IN EFFECT IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO THE
CURRENT RATE $ 0.00
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE BA % 0.00
TOTAL BALANCE ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT TO BE INCLUDED WITH CURRENT AA ON SCHEDULE Il $ 2,633,366.79

BA




